
05 December 2023 

 

Ampfield Parish Council 
Kate Orange, Clerk to the Council 

2 The Square, Braishfield Road 
Braishfield, ROMSEY SO51 9BD 

 07922 118840 
clerk@ampfield.org.uk    

Councillors 
 

CHAIRMAN Bryan Nanson 
6 Baddesley Road 
Chandlers Ford, 
SO53 5NG 
 

023 8026 7760 
 
bryan@ampfield.org.uk 

Planning, Finance,  Woodland, 
Recreation Ground,   
Test Valley Association of Parish 
Councils 

VICE CHAIRMAN Chris Ling 
Wellington House 
Straight Mile 
Ampfield SO51 9BA 
 

01794 519403 

 
chris@ampfield.org.uk 
 

Planning, Transport & Highways, 
Lengthsman, Resilience , Website 
 

COUNCILLORS Martin Hatley 
North Hill Cottage, 
Baddesley Road 
Ampfield SO52 9BH 
 

023 8025 4040 
07970 501050 
 
martin@ampfield.org.uk 

Planning, Ampfield Countryside 
Heritage Area 

Julian Jones 
27 Hocombe Wood  
Road, Chandlers Ford 
SO53 5PN 
 

julian@ampfield.org.uk 

Planning, Website 
 

Kate McCallum 
Ampfield 
 

kate@ampfield.org.uk Planning 

Jason Reeves 
18 Tarver Close, 
Romsey, 
SO51 0BH 

jason@ampfield.org.uk Planning; Comms 

Graham Roads 
169 Knapp Lane 
Ampfield SO51 9BT 

01794  367103 
 
graham@ampfield.org.uk 

Planning, Ampfield  Countryside 
Heritage Area, 
Woodland 

Julie Trotter 
2 Broadgate Cottages 
Potters Heron Close 
Ampfield SO51 9BX 
 

023 8025 4587 
 
julie@ampfield.org.uk 

Planning, Village Hall, 
Defibrillators 

 

The Planning Committee comprises all Councillors. 

 

  
 

Register for parish news, events and planning notifications,  contact us, and find our published information 

www.ampfield.org.uk  

http://www.ampfield.org.uk/

